UNOFFICIAL COMMISSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

Doc#: 1134011057 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/06/2011 12:05 PM Pg: 1 of 2



First American Title Insurance Company
WARRANTY DEED
ILLINOIS STATUTORY
Individual

FIRST AMERICAN File # 22185(2) OFFICIAL SEAL*
Glenn Betancourt
Notary Public, State of fillnois
My Commission Expires 6/6/2013

THE GRANTORS Luis Arroyc, ir and Desiree Arroyo, his wife, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, as tenants by the entirety, for and in consideration of ten dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY and WARRANT to Joshua N. Eriksen, of 6212 Vertura Drive, Plainfield, Illinois 60586, of the County of Will, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

PARCEL 1: UNIT 414 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN LOGAN VIEW CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0608331075, IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EXCLUSIVE USE FOR PARKING PURPOSES IN AND 1C PARKING SPACE NO. B-44, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AND SURVEY ATTACHED THERETO, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SUBJECT TO: General Real Estate Taxes not yet due and payable; covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; and building lines and easements, if any, provided they do not interfere with the current use and exjournent of the Real Estate.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 13-36-100-034-1052 Vol. 0530

Address of Real Estate: 3125 West Fullerton, #414, Chicago, Illinois 60647

Dated this 15th Day of November 2011

Luis Arroyo, Jr.

Desiree Arroyo

| CHICAGO: \$1,927.50 |
| CTA: \$771.00 |
| TOTAL: \$2,698.50

13-36-100-034-1052 | 20111101601566 | 29C6UL

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		11/16/2011
	соок	\$128.50
	ILLINOIS:	\$257.00
	TOTAL:	\$385.50

13-36-100-034-1052 | 20111101601566 | CY9SFC

SY SCY SCY

1134011057D Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	Cook	SS	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public Desiree Arroyo, husband and wife as tenan subscribed to the foregoing instrument, app delivered the said instrument as their free a waiver of the right of homestead.	ts by the entirety, eared before me t	personally known to me to be the	lged that they signed, sealed and
Given under my hand and official seal, this OFFICIAL SEA Gier in Betancou My Commission Since of	L" Int Mnoie Mo/2013	day of November	, 20 // . (Notary Public)
Prepared by: Glenn Betancourt, Esq. Rogoff & Betancourt, P.C. 2720 South River Road Suite 150 Des Plaines, Illinois 60018	Ox Coc	4 _C	
Mail to: Mr. Patrick Powers, Esq. 100 West Monroe Street Suite 2014 Chicago, Illinois 60647		OHNY CA	
Name and Address of Taxpayer: Mr. Joshua N. Eriksen 3125 West Fullerton Avenue Suite 414 Chicago, Illinois 60647-6960		t Colinia Cla	750 Price